SUMMARY OF LEGISLATION

THE FOLLOWING IS A SUMMARY LEGISLATION FROM THE FEBRUARY 22, 2023 REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL:

DRAFT NO.	<u>ORD. NO.</u>	
DRAFT 0348	13208/2023	An ordinance authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety pursuant to Section 721.15© of the Ohio Revised Code to discard municipal personal property (including motor vehicles and/or road machinery) that is no longer needed for any municipal purpose or public use, or is obsolete, or is unfit for any municipal purpose or public use and has no value, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0349	13209/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and Director of Public Service and Safety to enter into a contract with the auditor of the State of Ohio for the purpose of performing a financial audit for the year 2022 of the City of Warren; and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0350	13210/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the City Director of Law, on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, to execute the opioid Litigation Settlement Agreements between the Ohio Settling Local Governments and TEVA, Allergan, CVS, Walgreens, and Walmart, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0351	13211/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of the City's Mayor, and the Director of Safety and Service, on behalf of the City of Warren, to enter into a written agreement authorizing the purchase of real property located at 999 Mahoning Avenue NW, formerly known as the "Powerhouse," for the purpose of securing the parcel for the Summit Dam Removal, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0352R2	13212/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of transferring within the general fund and appropriating from the unappropriated, unencumbered balances within various city funds and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0353	13213/2023	An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the payment of specific orders or contracts upon receipt of certification of the Fiscal Officer of the sufficiency7 of funds for said expenditures, and declaring an emergency.
FIRST READING		
DRAFT 0345 STEINBECK		A resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director o Public Service and Safety to apply for, accept, and enter into Water Pollution Control Loan Fund Agreement(s) on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, for plant and pump station improvements Phase 2 – materials procurement and construction, and designating a dedicated repayment source for the loan: Water Pollution Control Fund 703.
DRAFT 0346 STEINBECK		An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety, for and on behalf of the City of Warren, Ohio, to advertise for bids and enter into a contract(s) for plant and pump station improvements Phase 2 – materials procurement and construction, on behalf of the Water Pollution Control Department, and declaring an emergency.
DRAFT 0347 STEINBECK		An ordinance for the purpose of authorizing the Mayor and the Director of Public Service and Safety to advertise for bids and enter into a one-year contract(s) or two-year contract(s), each with an additional one-year renewable clause, for the repair of utility road cuts for the Water Department, and declaring an emergency.
TABLED		
DRAFT 0326A WHITE		An ordinance for the purpose of the adoption of the Warren City Comprehensive Plan including related updates benefiting the Youngstown Air Reserve Station and zoning recommendations identified during the planning process and authorizing the Administration and City Department heads to work towards implementation; and declaring an emergency.
		REF: C.D.
		1 st RDG. December 14, 2022 2 nd RDG. January 25, 2023 3 RD RDG. February 22, 2023